dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent the results of operations
for any future period or financial position at any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not constitute
financial statements within the meaning of Section 434 of the Companies
Act.

Shareholders should read the whole of this document and should not rely
solely on the summarised financial information contained in Part XIX
(Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Tullett Prebon
Group). Deloitte LLP’s report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information is set out in Section B of Part XIX (Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Information of the Enlarged Tullett Prebon Group).

17

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement

The following unaudited pro forma income statement of Tullett
Prebon plc has been prepared on the basis set out in the Notes below to
illustrate the consolidated income statement of the Enlarged Tullett
Prebon Group as if the Transaction had taken place on 1 January 2015.

AdjustmentsTullett Prebon
for the IGBB for the Pro forma for

year ended year ended the year ended
31 December 31 March Transaction 31 December

2015 2015 adjustments 2015

(£ in millions)

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)
Revenue ..... 796.0 808.0 — 1,604.0
Administrative/

operating expenses (693.9) (727.0) 21.0 (1,399.9)
Other income ..... 5.8 3.0 — 8.8
Operating profit—

underlying ..... 107.9 84.0 21.0 212.9
Acquisition costs

related to the
Transaction ..... (12.1) — (17.1) (29.2)

Other acquisition
related items . . . . . (12.6) (1.0) — (13.6)

Exceptional items . . . 38.7 (73.0) 14.0 (20.3)
Operating profit—

reported ..... 121.9 10.0 17.9 149.8

Notes

(1) The results of Tullett Prebon plc as at 31 December 2015 have been extracted without
adjustment from the Company’s 2015 Preliminary Results.

(2) The results of IGBB as at 31 March 2015 have been extracted without adjustment from
the historical financial information relating to IGBB included in Part XVI (Historical
Financial Information of IGBB) of this document.

(3) The adjustment of £21.0 million to administrative/operating expenses relates to
£14.0 million of ICAP head office and corporate costs that will not be charged to IGBB
or replicated at Completion plus £7.0 million of amortisation and depreciation that will

[…]

Transaction relates to estimated transaction costs not already incurred as at
31 December 2015.

(4) No account has been taken of any fair value adjustments arising on the Transaction
which would be required to restate the assets and liabilities of IGBB to their fair
values.

(5) There are no material differences in the accounting policies applied by Tullett
Prebon plc and those applied by IGBB under IFRS as presented in Part XVI
(Historical Financial Information of IGBB) in this document.

(6) No account has been taken of any trading of Tullett Prebon plc after 31 December 2015
or of IGBB after 31 March 2015.

18

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of Tullett
Prebon plc has been prepared on the basis set out in the Notes below to
illustrate the consolidated statement of net assets of the Enlarged Tullett
Prebon Group as if the Transaction had taken place on 31 December 2015.

Adjustments Pro forma net
Tullett Prebon IGBB assets at
31 December 30 September Transaction Consideration 31 December

2015 2015 adjustments and goodwill 2015

(£ in millions)
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
Intangible assets arising on

consolidation ..... 357.4 82.0 — 932.5 1,371.9
Other intangible assets . . . 22.1 46.0 (16.0)(a) — 52.1
Property, plant and

equipment ..... 27.4 24.0 (14.0)(a) — 37.4
Interest in associates . . . . 6.0 37.0 — — 43.0
Investment in joint

ventures ..... — 7.0 — — 7.0
Investments/

available-for-sale
investments ..... 8.5 11.0 — — 19.5

Deferred tax assets . . . . . 2.4 10.0 — — 12.4
Trade and other

receivables ..... — 1.0 — — 1.0
Defined benefit pension

scheme ..... 88.2 — — — 88.2

512.0 218.0 (30.0) 932.5 1,632.5

Current assets
Trade and other

receivables ..... 2,639.2 17,468.0 (25.0)(b) — 20,082.2
Receivables from affiliates — 78.0 (78.0)(c) — —
Financial assets/

available-for-sale
investments ..... 20.3 1.0 — — 21.3

Restricted funds ..... — 27.0 — — 27.0
Cash and cash equivalents . 358.9 359.0 (56.0)(d) — 661.9

3,018.4 17,933.0 (159.0) — 20,792.4

Total assets ..... 3,530.4 18,151.0 (189.0) 932.5 22,424.9

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables . (2,666.7) (17,428.0) — — (20,094.7)
Payable to affiliates . . . . — (38.0) 38.0(c) — —
Interest bearing loans and

borrowings ..... (140.9) (7.0) 7.0(e) — (140.9)
Current tax liabilities . . . . (17.3) (23.0) 24.0(f) — (16.3)
Short-term provisions . . . (21.3) (16.0) 2.0(g) — (35.3)

(2,846.2) (17,512.0) 71.0 — (20,287.2)

Net current assets . . . . . 172.2 421.0 (88.0) — 505.2

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and

borrowings ..... (79.3) — (330.0)(e) — (409.3)
Deferred tax liabilities . . . (33.2) (12.0) — (45.2)
Long-term provisions . . . (7.8) (18.0) 12.0(g) — (13.8)
Defined benefit pension

scheme ..... — (3.0) — — (3.0)
Other long-term payables . (22.2) (5.0) — — (27.2)

(142.5) (38.0) (318.0) — (498.5)

Total liabilities ..... (2,988.7) (17,550.0) (247.0) — (20,785.7)

Net assets ..... 541.7 601.0 (436.0) 932.5 1,639.2

Notes:

(1) The net assets of Tullett Prebon plc as at 31 December 2015 have been extracted without
adjustment from the Company’s 2015 Preliminary Results.

(2) The net assets of IGBB as at 30 September 2015 have been extracted without adjustment from the
historical financial information relating to IGBB included in Part XVI (Historical Financial
Information of IGBB) of this document.

19

(3) Transaction adjustments reflect specific amendments to the net assets of IGBB reported at
30 September 2015. No account has been taken of any fair value adjustments or deferred tax which
may arise on the Transaction.

[…]

had been completed on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent the results of operations for any
future period or financial position at any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not constitute financial statements within the meaning
of Section 434 of the Companies Act.

Shareholders should read the whole of this document and should not rely solely on the summarised financial
information contained in Part XIX (Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Tullett
Prebon Group). Deloitte LLP’s report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is set out in
Section B of Part XIX (Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Tullett Prebon Group).

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement

The following unaudited pro forma income statement of Tullett Prebon plc has been prepared on the basis
set out in the Notes below to illustrate the consolidated income statement of the Enlarged Tullett Prebon
Group as if the Transaction had taken place on 1 January 2015.

Adjustments

Tullett Prebon for IGBB for the year Pro forma for the
the year ended ended 31 March Transaction year ended

31 December 2015 2015 adjustments 31 December 2015

(£ in millions)

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)
Revenue ..... 796.0 808.0 — 1,604.0
Administrative/operating expenses . . . . (693.9) (727.0) 21.0 (1,399.9)
Other income ..... 5.8 3.0 — 8.8

Operating profit—underlying ..... 107.9 84.0 21.0 212.9
Acquisition costs related to the

Transaction ..... (12.1) — (17.1) (29.2)
Other acquisition related items ..... (12.6) (1.0) — (13.6)
Exceptional items ..... 38.7 (73.0) 14.0 (20.3)

Operating profit—reported ..... 121.9 10.0 17.9 149.8

Notes:

(1) The results of Tullett Prebon plc as at 31 December 2015 have been extracted without adjustment from the Company’s 2015
Preliminary Results.

(2) The results of IGBB as at 31 March 2015 have been extracted without adjustment from the historical financial information
relating to IGBB included in Part XVI (Historical Financial Information of IGBB) of this document.

(3) The adjustment of £21.0 million to administrative/operating expenses relates to £14.0 million of ICAP head office and corporate
costs that will not be charged to IGBB or replicated at Completion plus £7.0 million of amortisation and depreciation that will

[…]

Transaction relates to estimated transaction costs not already incurred as at 31 December 2015.

141

(4) No account has been taken of any fair value adjustments arising on the Transaction which would be required to restate the
assets and liabilities of IGBB to their fair values.

(5) There are no material differences in the accounting policies applied by Tullett Prebon plc and those applied by IGBB under
IFRS as presented in Part XVI (Historical Financial Information of IGBB) in this document.

(6) No account has been taken of any trading of Tullett Prebon plc after 31 December 2015 or of IGBB after 31 March 2015.

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of Tullett Prebon plc has been prepared on the
basis set out in the Notes below to illustrate the consolidated statement of net assets of the Enlarged
Tullett Prebon Group as if the Transaction had taken place on 31 December 2015.

Adjustments

Tullett Prebon IGBB Pro forma net
31 December 30 September Transaction Consideration assets at

2015 2015 adjustments and goodwill 31 December 2015

(£ in millions)
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
Intangible assets arising on

consolidation ..... 357.4 82.0 — 932.5 1,371.9
Other intangible assets ..... 22.1 46.0 (16.0)(a) — 52.1
Property, plant and equipment . . . . . 27.4 24.0 (14.0)(a) — 37.4
Interest in associates ..... 6.0 37.0 — — 43.0
Investment in joint ventures ..... — 7.0 — — 7.0
Investments/available-for-sale

investments ..... 8.5 11.0 — — 19.5
Deferred tax assets ..... 2.4 10.0 — — 12.4
Trade and other receivables ..... — 1.0 — — 1.0
Defined benefit pension scheme . . . . 88.2 — — — 88.2

512.0 218.0 (30.0) 932.5 1,632.5

Current assets
Trade and other receivables ..... 2,639.2 17,468.0 (25.0)(b) — 20,082.2
Receivables from affiliates ..... — 78.0 (78.0)(c) — —
Financial assets/ available-for-sale

investments ..... 20.3 1.0 — — 21.3
Restricted funds ..... — 27.0 — — 27.0
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 358.9 359.0 (56.0)(d) — 661.9

3,018.4 17,933.0 (159.0) — 20,792.4

Total assets ..... 3,530.4 18,151.0 (189.0) 932.5 22,424.9

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... (2,666.7) (17,428.0) — — (20,094.7)
Payable to affiliates ..... — (38.0) 38.0(c) — —
Interest bearing loans and borrowings (140.9) (7.0) 7.0(e) — (140.9)
Current tax liabilities ..... (17.3) (23.0) 24.0(f) — (16.3)
Short-term provisions ..... (21.3) (16.0) 2.0(g) — (35.3)

(2,846.2) (17,512.0) 71.0 — (20,287.2)

Net current assets ..... 172.2 421.0 (88.0) — 505.2

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and borrowings (79.3) — (330.0)(e) — (409.3)
Deferred tax liabilities ..... (33.2) (12.0) — — (45.2)
Long-term provisions ..... (7.8) (18.0) 12.0(g) — (13.8)
Defined benefit pension scheme . . . . — (3.0) — — (3.0)
Other long-term payables ..... (22.2) (5.0) — — (27.2)

(142.5) (38.0) (318.0) — (498.5)

Total liabilities ..... (2,988.7) (17,550.0) (247.0) — (20,785.7)

Net assets ..... 541.7 601.0 (436.0) 932.5 1,639.2

Notes

(1) The net assets of Tullett Prebon plc as at 31 December 2015 have been extracted without adjustment from the Company’s 2015
Preliminary Results.

(2) The net assets of IGBB as at 30 September 2015 have been extracted without adjustment from the historical financial
information relating to IGBB included in Part XVI (Historical Financial Information of IGBB) of this document.

(3) Transaction adjustments reflect specific amendments to the net assets of IGBB reported at 30 September 2015. No account has
been taken of any fair value adjustments or deferred tax which may arise on the Transaction.